Village of Glendale

~ Proclamation ~

A proclamation recognizing Mt. Zion Baptist Church and welcoming Reverend Timothy Scott Swan

 W_{HEREAS} , the Mt. Zion Baptist Church is a growing house of worship in Woodlawn, Ohio that serves many children of God, and

 W_{HEREAS} , the Mt. Zion Baptist Church also reaches the spiritual needs of many residents of Glendale, Ohio, and

WHEREAS, Reverend Timothy Scott Swan, Shepherd of the First Mt. Olive Baptist Church in Newton, Virginia, has accepted the calling to bring his family to Mt. Zion Baptist Church and become the new Pastor on Sunday, July 27th, 2008, and

WHEREAS, with Reverend Swan's extensive background, education, spirit and dedication to God, the Mt. Zion Baptist Church will continue to serve the many needs of it flock.

Now, THEREFORE, BE IT PROCLAIMED, by Joseph C. Hubbard, Mayor of the Incorporated Village of Glendale, Hamilton County, State of Ohio,

That this proclamation of recognition, signed by the Mayor of the Village of Glendale, commends the Mt. Zion Baptist Church for all that it has done and will do in the future. We welcome to the community Reverend Timothy Scott Swan, his wife Desiree and their three children Asja Rashan, Merichel Karan and Timothy Scott II. May God Bless.

Joseph C. Hubbard, Mayor